YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence

Sample
Conducted
Margin of Error

1095 U.S. adult citizens
August 20 - 24, 2024
+3.9%

You

1. When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have. .. ?

The right

Too much amount of Too little

influence influence influence Not sure
Women 12% 33% 42% 14%
Men 40% 35% 12% 14%
Black Americans 16% 29% 41% 14%
White Americans 36% 36% 16% 12%
Asian Americans 4% 34% 38% 24%
Poor Americans 6% 15% 67% 12%
Wealthy Americans 74% 14% 4% 9%
Middle-class Americans 6% 36% 45% 13%
Young Americans 19% 28% 40% 13%
Middle-aged Americans 10% 47% 27% 16%
Elderly Americans 18% 25% 42% 16%
Americans with college degrees 23% 44% 14% 18%
Americans without college degrees 10% 31% 39% 20%
Americans who live in urban areas 19% 39% 23% 19%
Americans who live in suburban areas 13% 49% 18% 20%
Americans who live in rural areas 12% 26% 44% 18%
Christian Americans 33% 27% 26% 15%
Jewish Americans 14% 38% 27% 20%
Non-religious Americans 16% 31% 31% 22%

2. How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of...?
A lot Some Not much Not at all Not sure

Women 53% 18% 7% 14% 8%
Men 21% 30% 15% 23% 10%
Black Americans 46% 20% 9% 17% 8%
White Americans 26% 28% 12% 25% 9%
Asian Americans 28% 25% 13% 23% 12%
Poor Americans 33% 18% 13% 28% 8%
Wealthy Americans 33% 27% 13% 16% 11%
Middle-class Americans 30% 23% 14% 24% 9%
Young Americans 35% 25% 11% 20% 9%
Middle-aged Americans 28% 28% 12% 23% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Elderly Americans 28% 24% 11% 26% 10%
Americans with college degrees 34% 30% 7% 18% 10%
Americans without college degrees 26% 25% 13% 26% 11%
Americans who live in urban areas 34% 25% 11% 20% 11%
Americans who live in suburban areas 27% 29% 11% 21% 12%
Americans who live in rural areas 22% 24% 14% 29% 11%
Christian Americans 21% 25% 13% 29% 12%
Jewish Americans 26% 23% 13% 26% 13%
Non-religious Americans 30% 28% 13% 17% 13%

3. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of.. . ?

A lot Some Not much Not at all Not sure
Women 23% 20% 14% 35% 8%
Men 49% 25% 5% 12% 8%
Black Americans 24% 18% 12% 38% 8%
White Americans 51% 24% 5% 12% 7%
Asian Americans 21% 18% 17% 34% 10%
Poor Americans 25% 16% 11% 39% 8%
Wealthy Americans 62% 20% 4% 7% 7%
Middle-class Americans 29% 21% 13% 28% 9%
Young Americans 23% 23% 14% 30% 9%
Middle-aged Americans 27% 24% 14% 25% 9%
Elderly Americans 29% 20% 14% 29% 9%
Americans with college degrees 25% 27% 13% 24% 10%
Americans without college degrees 25% 24% 13% 29% 10%
Americans who live in urban areas 27% 23% 12% 27% 11%
Americans who live in suburban areas 26% 27% 14% 23% 10%
Americans who live in rural areas 26% 22% 14% 27% 10%
Christian Americans 38% 24% 10% 19% 10%
Jewish Americans 25% 20% 16% 27% 11%
Non-religious Americans 19% 21% 17% 30% 12%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 20 - 24, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.588, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.842.

1095
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

81 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Group Influence — Women
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 12% 15% 8% 10% 18% 9% 10% 11% 13% 15% *
The right amount of

influence 33% 37% 29% 30% 24% 40% 35% 36% 20% 31% *
Too little influence 42% 36% 46% 43% 45% 38% 42% 41% 49% 42% *
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 17% 14% 13% 13% 12% 19% 12% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (520) (571) (284) (180) (368) (259) (686) (144) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 12% 5% 13% 18% 5% 20% 12% 12% 11% 21% 7% 11% 11%
The right amount of

influence 33% 24% 29% 46% 21% 47% 31% 33% 38% 31% 33% 34% 31%
Too little influence 42% 62% 37% 25% 67% 20% 39% 44% 43% 35% 40% 43% 45%
Not sure 14% 9% 21% 12% % 13% 17% 11% 8% 12% 20% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (399) (415) (277) (449) (367) (475) (297) (216) (196) (245) (440) (210)




YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Group Influence — Men
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 40% 30% 48% 43% 43% 36% 38% 38% 40% 43% *
The right amount of

influence 35% 44% 26% 34% 33% 35% 37% 38% 27% 30% *
Too little influence 12% 15% 9% % 9% 17% 12% 12% 10% 13% *
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 15% 14% 12% 13% 11% 24% 13% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (518) (571) (284) (180) (369) (256) (684) (145) (161) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 40% 63% 37% 19% 68% 16% 37% 44% 42% 41% 41% 37% 42%
The right amount of

influence 35% 21% 32% 51% 21% 53% 31% 36% 43% 32% 34% 36% 36%
Too little influence 12% 5% 13% 18% 4% 20% 16% 9% 8% 13% 7% 16% 9%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 12% % 11% 17% 11% % 14% 18% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,089)  (397) (416) (276) (447) (367) (476) (296) (215) (196) (246) (439) (208)
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August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Group Influence — Black Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 16% 18% 13% 11% 10% 18% 23% 17% 12% 17% *
The right amount of

influence 29% 33% 26% 27% 28% 33% 28% 33% 16% 25% *
Too little influence 41% 40% 43% 47% 45% 38% 36% 37% 57% 41% *
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 15% 18% 11% 13% 13% 15% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (521) (570) (284) (180) (370) (257) (686) (145) (161) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 16% 6% 13% 29% 5% 31% 17% 16% 14% 18% 12% 18% 14%
The right amount of

influence 29% 26% 27% 36% 24% 37% 28% 29% 33% 28% 34% 28% 27%
Too little influence 41% 58% 42% 22% 64% 20% 38% 44% 44% 40% 38% 42% 43%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 13% 6% 12% 17% 11% 9% 14% 16% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (398) (416) (277) (448) (368) (475) (297) (215) (196) (246) (439) (210)
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August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Group Influence — White Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 36% 34% 38% 47% 43% 28% 30% 27% 67% 47% *
The right amount of

influence 36% 41% 32% 34% 30% 41% 39% 42% 16% 32% *
Too little influence 16% 16% 15% 5% 14% 20% 23% 20% 4% 8% *
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 14% 13% 11% 9% 10% 13% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (520) (572) (285) (180) (368) (259) (687) (145) (161) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 36% 61% 35% 11% 63% 9% 38% 37% 32% 42% 36% 34% 35%
The right amount of

influence 36% 28% 32% 50% 26% 51% 31% 35% 50% 33% 35% 37% 40%
Too little influence 16% 5% 14% 29% 5% 31% 17% 17% 12% 15% 13% 19% 13%
Not sure 12% 6% 19% 10% 6% 10% 14% 11% % 10% 15% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (399) (415) (278) (448) (369) (476) (296) (216) (196) (247) (441) (208)




YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Group Influence — Asian Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 4% 4% 5% % 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% *
The right amount of

influence 34% 43% 25% 30% 31% 37% 36% 37% 27% 27% *
Too little influence 38% 37% 40% 41% 35% 39% 38% 37% 33% 47% *
Not sure 24% 16% 31% 23% 30% 21% 22% 22% 33% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (520) (571) (285) (180) (368) (258) (687) (145) (160) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4%
The right amount of

influence 34% 26% 29% 47% 28% 49% 31% 35% 39% 34% 30% 33% 37%
Too little influence 38% 53% 35% 27% 54% 26% 35% 43% 39% 34% 38% 40% 40%
Not sure 24% 17% 32% 22% 16% 22% 28% 19% 20% 26% 30% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (397) (416) (278) (447) (369) (474) (298) (215) (196) (246) (441) (208)
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August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Group Influence — Poor Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% *
The right amount of

influence 15% 17% 13% 19% 16% 15% 12% 17% 10% 17% *
Too little influence 67% 67% 68% 64% 64% 69% 71% 68% 65% 63% *
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 13% 11% 12% 10% 10% 20% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (521) (571) (284) (180) (370) (258) (687) (144) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 10% 5% 5% 8% 8% % 5% 5%
The right amount of

influence 15% 14% 11% 22% 10% 23% 15% 13% 20% 15% 11% 16% 19%
Too little influence 67% 75% 68% 59% 80% 56% 67% 72% 65% 64% 66% 70% 67%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 11% % 10% 13% 11% 8% 14% 17% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (397) (416) (279) (448) (370) (476) (297) (215) (195) (246) (440) (211)
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August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Group Influence — Wealthy Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 74% 73% 75% 67% 67% 79% 78% 76% 66% 66% *
The right amount of

influence 14% 16% 12% 17% 16% 12% 10% 13% 12% 19% *
Too little influence 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% % 9% % 16% 13% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (521) (571) (284) (180) (369) (259) (689) (144) (161) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 74% 79% 77% 64% 86% 63% 71% 78% 7% 70% 78% 4% 71%
The right amount of

influence 14% 11% 9% 22% 8% 21% 14% 12% 14% 17% 11% 14% 14%
Too little influence 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% %
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 9% 3% 10% 13% 7% 3% 11% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (399) (416) (277) (449) (369) (474) (298) (216) (196) (247) (439) (210)
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August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Group Influence — Middle-class Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% *
The right amount of

influence 36% 37% 34% 44% 36% 33% 30% 34% 40% 44% *
Too little influence 45% 47% 44% 29% 42% 51% 57% 51% 31% 35% *
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 18% 16% 10% 10% 10% 23% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (518) (571) (285) (180) (368) (256) (683) (145) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5% 8%
The right amount of

influence 36% 39% 29% 38% 37% 37% 35% 33% 41% 35% 38% 38% 29%
Too little influence 45% 44% 44% 49% 51% 50% 41% 51% 48% 45% 42% 46% 48%
Not sure 13% 9% 21% 10% % 10% 17% 11% 5% 12% 16% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,089)  (397) (416) (276) (447) (367) (476) (294) (215) (196) (245) (438) (210)
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August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Group Influence — Young Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 19% 19% 18% 11% 18% 18% 27% 21% 9% 15% *
The right amount of

influence 28% 28% 28% 28% 29% 28% 26% 30% 21% 26% *
Too little influence 40% 44% 37% 48% 38% 42% 34% 38% 45% 45% *
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 13% 15% 11% 14% 10% 24% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (521) (570) (284) (179) (370) (258) (687) (143) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 19% 8% 14% 35% 5% 35% 19% 23% 15% 18% 17% 23% 13%
The right amount of

influence 28% 26% 28% 29% 28% 33% 27% 25% 33% 19% 27% 27% 36%
Too little influence 40% 56% 41% 23% 60% 19% 38% 40% 48% 46% 40% 39% 39%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 13% % 13% 17% 12% 5% 16% 16% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (398) (416) (277) (448) (368) (475) (297) (215) (195) (247) (439) (210)
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August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Group Influence — Middle-aged Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 10% 13% 8% 22% 11% % 3% 9% 14% 17% *
The right amount of

influence 47% 46% 47% 47% 46% 44% 50% 48% 40% 45% *
Too little influence 27% 29% 26% 13% 26% 33% 33% 30% 19% 20% *
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 18% 16% 16% 14% 13% 27% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (522) (570) (284) (180) (370) (258) (687) (144) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 10% 11% 13% % 10% % 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12%
The right amount of

influence 47% 54% 41% 44% 57% 47% 43% 44% 55% 41% 47% 48% 48%
Too little influence 27% 21% 24% 37% 21% 34% 28% 30% 24% 31% 21% 29% 26%
Not sure 16% 14% 22% 12% 12% 12% 19% 14% 10% 17% 20% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (400) (415) (277) (450) (367) (476) (297) (216) (195) (247) (440) (210)

10
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August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. Group Influence — Elderly Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 18% 22% 14% 34% 28% 10% 4% 18% 10% 21% *
The right amount of

influence 25% 26% 23% 28% 28% 22% 21% 26% 25% 26% *
Too little influence 42% 40% 44% 19% 25% 53% 66% 43% 41% 35% *
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 19% 19% 15% 10% 13% 25% 18% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,090) (519) (571) (285) (179) (369) (257) (686) (144) (161) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 18% 23% 20% 11% 26% 9% 13% 22% 24% 19% 17% 17% 19%
The right amount of

influence 25% 26% 23% 25% 27% 27% 25% 21% 31% 23% 25% 25% 26%
Too little influence 42% 40% 34% 51% 39% 53% 44% 44% 35% 41% 37% 46% 39%
Not sure 16% 11% 23% 12% 9% 11% 19% 12% 10% 17% 21% 11% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (397) (414) (279) (446) (370) (475) (298) (213) (195) (246) (441) (208)

11



YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Group Influence — Americans with college degrees
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 23% 25% 22% 23% 24% 19% 30% 26% 13% 21% *
The right amount of

influence 44% 44% 44% 43% 42% 45% 45% 43% 44% 51% *
Too little influence 14% 17% 12% 17% 11% 19% 9% 14% 17% 9% *
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 18% 23% 17% 15% 16% 25% 19% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,090) (519) (571) (285) (178) (369) (258) (688) (144) (160) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 23% 21% 19% 31% 13% 35% 25% 28% 17% 29% 23% 25% 17%
The right amount of

influence 44% 51% 40% 41% 58% 40% 41% 44% 49% 45% 43% 42% 48%
Too little influence 14% 16% 14% 14% 18% 11% 13% 12% 21% 11% 12% 15% 18%
Not sure 18% 13% 27% 15% 12% 15% 22% 16% 13% 15% 23% 18% 17%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,090)  (398) (414) (278) (447) (370) (474) (298) (214) (196) (245) (439) (210)

12



YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. Group Influence — Americans without college degrees
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% *
The right amount of

influence 31% 33% 29% 34% 28% 29% 32% 33% 26% 25% *
Too little influence 39% 43% 36% 39% 36% 42% 39% 40% 37% 39% *
Not sure 20% 13% 26% 18% 24% 18% 18% 17% 28% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (521) (571) (284) (180) (369) (259) (688) (144) (161) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 10% 15% 9% 6% 15% 5% 9% 8% 16% 11% 9% 9% 13%
The right amount of

influence 31% 34% 25% 33% 35% 31% 27% 29% 38% 30% 30% 31% 32%
Too little influence 39% 36% 38% 44% 35% 47% 41% 46% 30% 37% 36% 43% 37%
Not sure 20% 14% 27% 17% 15% 17% 22% 17% 16% 22% 25% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (399) (416) (277) (449) (368) (475) (297) (216) (196) (247) (440) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Group Influence — Americans who live in urban areas
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 19% 23% 16% 17% 21% 18% 21% 20% 12% 20% *
The right amount of

influence 39% 40% 37% 43% 42% 34% 38% 40% 33% 40% *
Too little influence 23% 25% 22% 18% 19% 29% 24% 23% 23% 20% *
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 22% 19% 19% 17% 16% 32% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,093) (521) (572) (285) (180) (370) (258) (687) (145) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 19% 11% 20% 27% 10% 33% 14% 21% 26% 23% 20% 19% 15%
The right amount of

influence 39% 47% 33% 36% 50% 33% 36% 43% 41% 36% 37% 39% 42%
Too little influence 23% 26% 20% 23% 25% 22% 26% 18% 25% 23% 19% 25% 25%
Not sure 19% 16% 28% 13% 15% 13% 23% 18% 9% 18% 24% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,093)  (399) (416) (278) (449) (369) (477) (297) (215) (195) (247) (441) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Group Influence — Americans who live in suburban areas
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 13% 15% 11% 17% 16% 11% 9% 11% 22% 16% *
The right amount of

influence 49% 52% 46% 52% 43% 50% 51% 53% 30% 49% *
Too little influence 18% 18% 18% 13% 16% 20% 21% 18% 15% 16% *
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 17% 25% 19% 20% 18% 33% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,090) (521) (569) (284) (179) (370) (257) (686) (143) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 13% 14% 14% 11% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 11% 13%
The right amount of

influence 49% 54% 45% 49% 55% 46% 46% 48% 56% 39% 49% 55% 48%
Too little influence 18% 16% 13% 25% 15% 24% 16% 22% 14% 21% 15% 16% 20%
Not sure 20% 16% 28% 16% 16% 15% 24% 17% 15% 24% 22% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (397) (415) (278) (446) (369) (476) (296) (214) (195) (245) (439) (211)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Group Influence — Americans who live in rural areas
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 12% 18% 6% 18% 12% 10% 9% 10% 15% 17% *
The right amount of

influence 26% 23% 28% 25% 32% 27% 19% 26% 22% 25% *
Too little influence 44% 47% 41% 36% 35% 46% 57% 48% 31% 38% *
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 21% 21% 18% 15% 15% 32% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (520) (572) (283) (180) (370) (259) (688) (144) (162) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 12% 17% 15% 3% 23% 2% 10% 14% 14% 12% 12% 11% 14%
The right amount of

influence 26% 33% 22% 23% 33% 22% 24% 27% 27% 25% 23% 29% 24%
Too little influence 44% 33% 39% 60% 31% 63% 44% 42% 48% 42% 42% 45% 44%
Not sure 18% 17% 24% 14% 12% 13% 23% 16% 11% 21% 23% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (399) (415) (278) (449) (368) (476) (297) (215) (196) (246) (440) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Group Influence — Christian Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 33% 33% 33% 45% 32% 30% 27% 33% 28% 33% *
The right amount of

influence 27% 28% 26% 27% 28% 26% 26% 28% 24% 27% *
Too little influence 26% 27% 24% 14% 23% 28% 36% 29% 17% 22% *
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 14% 17% 15% 12% 11% 31% 17% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (522) (570) (284) (180) (370) (258) (687) (144) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 33% 51% 36% 11% 60% 8% 27% 35% 43% 37% 37% 25% 40%
The right amount of

influence 27% 23% 23% 35% 23% 35% 25% 28% 28% 28% 22% 29% 27%
Too little influence 26% 13% 21% 43% % 46% 29% 23% 21% 20% 25% 32% 20%
Not sure 15% 12% 20% 11% 10% 11% 18% 13% 8% 15% 17% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (399) (416) (277) (449) (368) (476) (297) (215) (196) (246) (440) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Group Influence — Jewish Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much influence 14% 17% 12% 17% 15% 15% 11% 12% 24% 18% *
The right amount of
influence 38% 44% 32% 35% 35% 36% 46% 41% 24% 33% *
Too little influence 27% 23% 31% 28% 22% 30% 29% 30% 23% 24% *
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 20% 28% 19% 15% 17% 29% 25% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (520) (571) (285) (180) (368) (258) (688) (145) (160) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Too much influence 14% 17% 18% 8% 16% 9% 14% 17% 12% 17% 9% 16% 16%
The right amount of
influence 38% 40% 34% 39% 45% 39% 31% 38% 48% 37% 37% 36% 42%
Too little influence 27% 25% 22% 36% 22% 35% 29% 28% 24% 27% 27% 29% 25%
Not sure 20% 19% 26% 16% 17% 17% 26% 17% 16% 19% 27% 19% 17%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (397) (416) (278) (448) (370) (473) (298) (216) (196) (245) (440) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
1S. Group Influence — Non-religious Americans
When it comes to influencing public policy in the United States, do you think the following groups have...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much influence 16% 18% 14% 8% 15% 19% 22% 18% 11% 12% *
The right amount of

influence 31% 33% 29% 36% 30% 29% 32% 33% 21% 33% *
Too little influence 31% 33% 29% 35% 31% 33% 25% 30% 33% 31% *
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 21% 25% 20% 21% 19% 35% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (520) (568) (283) (179) (368) (258) (687) (142) (160) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too much influence 16% 5% 15% 30% 4% 34% 15% 19% 15% 17% 15% 19% 12%
The right amount of

influence 31% 33% 25% 35% 32% 35% 29% 27% 40% 30% 28% 32% 33%
Too little influence 31% 45% 31% 17% 49% 14% 30% 35% 30% 27% 32% 29% 36%
Not sure 22% 18% 29% 17% 15% 17% 26% 19% 15% 26% 24% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (397) (415) (276) (447) (368) (473) (296) (215) (196) (244) (439) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2A. Harris Cares — Women

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 53% 55% 51% 60% 49% 53% 49% 50% 58% 55% *
Some 18% 18% 18% 14% 22% 16% 20% 19% 20% 13% *

Not much 7% 5% 9% 4% 6% 11% 7% 8% 6% 7% *

Not at all 14% 15% 13% 5% 12% 17% 21% 17% 5% 13% *

Not sure 8% 7% 9% 17% 10% 3% 3% 6% 11% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,090) (517) (573) (283) (179) (370) (258) (687) (143) (162) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 53% 7% 48% 32% 80% 28% 50% 50% 60% 59% 53% 48% 55%
Some 18% 15% 17% 22% 17% 22% 14% 23% 18% 18% 16% 18% 19%
Not much % 3% 8% 11% 2% 11% 9% 6% 5% 2% 9% 11% 4%
Not at all 14% 1% 12% 31% 0% 34% 16% 15% 10% 16% 14% 16% 11%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 4% 1% 4% 11% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,090)  (399) (412) (279) (448) (368) (475) (297) (214) (195) (247) (440) (208)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Harris Cares — Men

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 21% 20% 22% 16% 24% 23% 21% 20% 34% 21% *
Some 30% 28% 33% 40% 31% 27% 25% 28% 32% 31% *

Not much 15% 19% 12% 17% 15% 12% 19% 17% 13% 11% *

Not at all 23% 26% 21% 8% 21% 31% 30% 27% 5% 21% *

Not sure 10% 8% 12% 19% 10% 6% 5% % 16% 16% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (518) (570) (284) (177) (369) (258) (685) (143) (162) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 21% 42% 14% 7% 41% 5% 22% 19% 24% 24% 25% 19% 19%
Some 30% 45% 28% 17% 49% 14% 27% 31% 35% 29% 32% 29% 33%
Not much 15% 7% 17% 23% 6% 22% 16% 17% 14% 13% 13% 19% 14%
Not at all 23% 1% 21% 50% 1% 56% 24% 22% 23% 27% 21% 25% 20%
Not sure 10% 5% 20% 4% 3% 3% 11% 11% 5% 8% 8% 9% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (399) (413) (276) (448) (367) (474) (297) (214) (194) (246) (438) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2C. Harris Cares — Black Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 46% 46% 47% 45% 42% 47% 51% 46% 49% 45% *
Some 20% 20% 19% 23% 21% 20% 14% 21% 22% 13% *

Not much 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 10% *

Not at all 17% 18% 16% 6% 18% 21% 21% 18% 10% 20% *

Not sure 8% 6% 10% 15% 9% 5% 4% 6% 11% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (515) (573) (285) (178) (368) (257) (684) (144) (162) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 46% 66% 39% 34% 70% 31% 45% 41% 57% 47% 48% 47% 44%
Some 20% 25% 22% 12% 25% 14% 19% 21% 19% 24% 17% 20% 19%
Not much 9% 2% 9% 15% 2% 18% 7% 14% % 8% 11% 8% 9%
Not at all 17% 2% 15% 35% 2% 35% 20% 16% 13% 16% 17% 19% 16%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 4% 1% 3% 10% 8% 4% 5% 7% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (397) (412) (279) (446) (368) (474) (297) (213) (194) (246) (438) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Harris Cares — White Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 26% 26% 25% 26% 28% 25% 25% 22% 46% 30% *
Some 28% 25% 30% 3% 32% 25% 17% 26% 32% 24% *

Not much 12% 15% 10% 9% 10% 13% 18% 14% 5% 12% *

Not at all 25% 27% 23% 10% 20% 31% 36% 30% 4% 19% *

Not sure 9% 7% 11% 18% 10% 6% 4% 7% 12% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (517) (571) (285) (178) (369) (256) (683) (145) (162) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 26% 49% 21% 7% 46% 6% 28% 24% 23% 29% 30% 23% 24%
Some 28% 44% 26% 12% 47% 9% 23% 27% 36% 31% 28% 24% 30%
Not much 12% 2% 13% 22% 3% 21% 11% 16% 13% 8% 10% 15% 13%
Not at all 25% 2% 22% 53% 1% 61% 26% 25% 24% 25% 25% 28% 21%
Not sure 9% 4% 17% 6% 2% 3% 12% 9% 4% 7% 7% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (400) (413) (275) (449) (365) (475) (296) (215) (194) (245) (440) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2E. Harris Cares — Asian Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 28% 29% 27% 27% 27% 29% 28% 25% 37% 32% *
Some 25% 25% 25% 30% 31% 22% 18% 24% 30% 17% *

Not much 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 8% 8% *

Not at all 23% 25% 21% 8% 18% 29% 33% 26% 7% 25% *

Not sure 12% 9% 15% 21% 10% 11% 7% 10% 19% 18% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (520) (571) (284) (179) (370) (258) (687) (144) (162) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 28% 53% 23% 8% 56% 6% 24% 27% 35% 25% 34% 24% 30%
Some 25% 33% 25% 15% 35% 14% 25% 23% 26% 30% 22% 25% 24%
Not much 13% 5% 12% 21% 4% 21% 12% 17% 10% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Not at all 23% 3% 20% 47% 1% 53% 26% 22% 19% 22% 22% 26% 19%
Not sure 12% 7% 21% 8% 5% 7% 14% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (399) (414) (278) (448) (369) (476) (296) (215) (195) (246) (440) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2F. Harris Cares — Poor Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 33% 30% 35% 33% 33% 31% 33% 29% 41% 39% *
Some 18% 18% 18% 22% 22% 17% 12% 19% 23% 13% *

Not much 13% 15% 12% 16% 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% 11% *

Not at all 28% 31% 25% 12% 24% 35% 37% 32% 8% 27% *

Not sure 8% 6% 10% 17% 9% 4% 4% 6% 16% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (517) (571) (282) (179) (370) (257) (684) (144) (162) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 33% 62% 27% 7% 65% 4% 30% 31% 40% 32% 36% 27% 39%
Some 18% 24% 19% 12% 26% 12% 16% 18% 21% 23% 15% 22% 13%
Not much 13% 7% 12% 21% 6% 19% 14% 15% 14% 11% 16% 12% 15%
Not at all 28% 2% 27% 57% 1% 61% 30% 30% 21% 29% 26% 32% 22%
Not sure 8% 5% 15% 4% 2% 3% 11% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (397) (413) (278) (446) (368) (476) (296) (213) (194) (246) (440) (208)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Harris Cares — Wealthy Americans
How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 33% 37% 30% 29% 30% 35% 38% 33% 37% 35% *
Some 27% 24% 30% 27% 32% 28% 19% 28% 29% 18% *
Not much 13% 14% 13% 16% 11% 10% 18% 13% 12% 15% *
Not at all 16% 16% 15% 7% 14% 20% 20% 16% 8% 17% *
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 20% 13% 7% 5% 9% 14% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (521) (571) (285) (180) (370) (257) (686) (145) (162) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 33% 30% 34% 37% 31% 40% 36% 35% 26% 35% 35% 34% 29%
Some 27% 40% 24% 16% 40% 13% 24% 25% 35% 30% 25% 25% 30%
Not much 13% 19% 12% 8% 21% 9% 11% 12% 21% 13% 12% 13% 14%
Not at all 16% 4% 10% 34% 4% 33% 17% 17% 11% 13% 15% 18% 15%
Not sure 11% 7% 20% 5% 4% 5% 13% 11% 7% 9% 13% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (398) (416) (278) (448) (369) (475) (298) (216) (196) (244) (441) (211)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2H. Harris Cares — Middle-class Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 30% 27% 33% 31% 26% 32% 32% 27% 39% 36% *
Some 23% 23% 23% 3% 31% 18% 10% 23% 27% 22% *

Not much 14% 16% 11% 9% 13% 13% 20% 15% 11% 10% *

Not at all 24% 26% 22% 7% 19% 32% 34% 28% 4% 22% *

Not sure 9% 8% 10% 15% 12% 6% 5% % 18% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (518) (570) (283) (179) (370) (256) (684) (143) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 30% 59% 28% 3% 65% 2% 29% 26% 39% 35% 31% 25% 35%
Some 23% 30% 22% 18% 29% 13% 22% 25% 21% 19% 26% 25% 21%
Not much 14% 5% 14% 23% 3% 25% 12% 17% 14% 12% 11% 17% 13%
Not at all 24% 1% 21% 51% 0% 56% 25% 24% 20% 25% 21% 27% 20%
Not sure 9% 5% 16% 6% 2% 4% 12% 8% 5% 9% 11% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (398) (414) (276) (446) (367) (475) (295) (215) (195) (246) (437) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2l. Harris Cares — Young Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 35% 35% 36% 3% 29% 35% 40% 33% 46% 38% *
Some 25% 24% 26% 25% 34% 25% 16% 27% 26% 16% *

Not much 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% 11% 8% 11% *

Not at all 20% 22% 19% 11% 16% 26% 26% 23% 6% 21% *

Not sure 9% % 11% 16% 10% 6% 5% % 15% 13% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (520) (571) (285) (178) (370) (258) (687) (145) (161) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 35% 63% 29% 13% 67% 11% 33% 32% 42% 36% 39% 35% 33%
Some 25% 26% 25% 23% 26% 22% 24% 27% 22% 26% 22% 25% 26%
Not much 11% 4% 11% 17% 4% 18% 9% 15% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10%
Not at all 20% 2% 18% 43% 1% 46% 23% 18% 17% 19% 19% 22% 19%
Not sure 9% 5% 16% 5% 3% 3% 11% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (400) (413) (278) (449) (369) (476) (296) (215) (195) (247) (438) (211)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2J. Harris Cares — Middle-aged Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 28% 25% 30% 25% 27% 29% 29% 25% 42% 30% *
Some 28% 28% 28% 39% 33% 25% 16% 28% 29% 24% *

Not much 12% 14% 9% 9% 11% 10% 17% 14% 6% 6% *

Not at all 23% 24% 21% 9% 18% 28% 34% 26% 8% 24% *

Not sure 10% 8% 11% 18% 11% 7% 5% % 16% 15% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (519) (569) (284) (180) (368) (256) (684) (143) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 28% 56% 19% 8% 57% 5% 30% 23% 30% 28% 33% 24% 29%
Some 28% 34% 29% 21% 38% 19% 22% 30% 35% 30% 24% 30% 28%
Not much 12% 2% 13% 19% 1% 21% 10% 17% 11% 11% 13% 13% 9%
Not at all 23% 3% 20% 46% 2% 52% 26% 21% 18% 22% 22% 25% 21%
Not sure 10% 5% 19% 5% 2% 4% 12% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (395) (416) (277) (445) (368) (474) (297) (214) (194) (244) (440) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
2K. Harris Cares — Elderly Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 28% 27% 30% 27% 26% 30% 29% 24% 44% 32% *
Some 24% 25% 24% 36% 32% 20% 11% 24% 27% 20% *

Not much 11% 14% 9% 9% 13% 10% 14% 14% 4% 7% *

Not at all 26% 27% 26% 8% 19% 34% 42% 31% 8% 25% *

Not sure 10% 7% 12% 19% 9% 6% 5% % 16% 15% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,090) (519) (571) (284) (180) (370) (256) (685) (144) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 28% 55% 23% 6% 59% 1% 29% 23% 33% 34% 30% 23% 31%
Some 24% 33% 23% 16% 32% 14% 22% 24% 28% 23% 26% 25% 21%
Not much 11% 3% 12% 19% 4% 18% 10% 14% 14% 9% 10% 15% 9%
Not at all 26% 3% 23% 55% 2% 63% 28% 28% 20% 27% 25% 28% 25%
Not sure 10% 6% 18% 4% 3% 4% 11% 10% 5% 7% 8% 9% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,090)  (398) (414) (278) (447) (368) (475) (296) (215) (194) (246) (440) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2L. Harris Cares — Americans with college degrees

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 34% 34% 34% 35% 30% 34% 38% 32% 44% 39% *
Some 30% 31% 30% 35% 34% 28% 25% 32% 27% 25% *

Not much 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 5% *

Not at all 18% 19% 17% 6% 18% 21% 25% 20% 7% 21% *

Not sure 10% 8% 12% 17% 11% 8% 6% 9% 17% 11% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (521) (571) (285) (180) (370) (257) (687) (144) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 34% 53% 30% 18% 57% 20% 32% 32% 40% 33% 36% 32% 36%
Some 30% 34% 29% 27% 36% 25% 27% 34% 31% 31% 28% 33% 27%
Not much 7% 4% 8% 10% 2% 12% 7% 9% % 10% 8% 7% 6%
Not at all 18% 3% 14% 38% 2% 37% 21% 15% 15% 17% 16% 19% 18%
Not sure 10% 5% 19% 6% 3% 5% 12% 10% 6% 9% 12% 9% 13%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (399) (415) (278) (449) (369) (476) (297) (216) (195) (246) (440) (211)




YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2M. Harris Cares — Americans without college degrees

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 26% 23% 28% 22% 25% 29% 26% 24% 35% 29% *
Some 25% 26% 25% 32% 31% 22% 19% 25% 26% 19% *

Not much 13% 15% 11% 17% 11% 10% 15% 14% 12% 9% *

Not at all 26% 28% 23% 12% 23% 31% 34% 29% 8% 27% *

Not sure 11% 8% 13% 18% 11% 9% 6% 8% 18% 15% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,090) (518) (572) (285) (179) (369) (257) (686) (145) (161) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 26% 50% 22% 4% 53% 3% 27% 21% 29% 27% 27% 23% 28%
Some 25% 37% 20% 19% 37% 15% 19% 28% 33% 25% 25% 26% 25%
Not much 13% 5% 14% 20% 5% 23% 13% 16% 11% 10% 16% 15% 9%
Not at all 26% 2% 22% 53% 1% 57% 29% 25% 21% 28% 22% 27% 24%
Not sure 11% 6% 21% 5% 4% 3% 13% 11% 5% 10% 11% 9% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,090)  (399) (414) (277) (449) (367) (475) (297) (215) (195) (246) (440) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
2N. Harris Cares — Americans who live in urban areas

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 34% 37% 32% 30% 33% 35% 38% 33% 39% 38% *
Some 25% 25% 24% 35% 27% 24% 13% 25% 26% 17% *

Not much 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 15% 12% 9% 6% *

Not at all 20% 21% 18% 7% 17% 25% 27% 21% 8% 23% *

Not sure 11% 7% 14% 19% 13% 6% 7% 8% 18% 15% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,086) (515) (571) (284) (178) (369) (255) (683) (144) (162) (97)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 34% 55% 31% 16% 59% 16% 29% 33% 45% 32% 35% 32% 38%
Some 25% 33% 23% 18% 32% 18% 23% 25% 28% 30% 23% 23% 25%
Not much 11% 6% 9% 18% 3% 18% 11% 12% 8% 10% 9% 15% 7%
Not at all 20% 1% 18% 41% 1% 43% 24% 19% 13% 19% 21% 21% 17%
Not sure 11% 6% 20% 7% 4% 4% 13% 10% 7% 9% 12% 9% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,086)  (399) (411) (276) (447) (365) (475) (294) (214) (194) (246) (438) (208)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

20. Harris Cares — Americans who live in suburban areas

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 27% 28% 27% 26% 25% 29% 29% 23% 40% 35% *
Some 29% 28% 30% 39% 32% 27% 19% 30% 31% 19% *

Not much 11% 11% 10% 7% 13% 9% 15% 12% 6% 7% *

Not at all 21% 23% 20% 6% 19% 28% 29% 25% 4% 24% *

Not sure 12% 10% 13% 22% 11% 8% 8% 9% 18% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (520) (572) (284) (179) (370) (259) (687) (145) (161) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 27% 51% 24% 7% 57% 5% 26% 23% 35% 28% 32% 21% 33%
Some 29% 34% 26% 26% 33% 23% 26% 36% 28% 29% 28% 35% 20%
Not much 11% 6% 10% 16% 4% 17% 11% 9% 13% 11% 9% 10% 14%
Not at all 21% 2% 18% 45% 1% 50% 23% 22% 18% 22% 20% 23% 19%
Not sure 12% 7% 22% 5% 4% 5% 14% 11% 7% 10% 11% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (400) (414) (278) (449) (368) (475) (297) (216) (196) (247) (439) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2P. Harris Cares — Americans who live in rural areas

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 22% 20% 23% 17% 21% 24% 23% 19% 35% 24% *
Some 24% 23% 26% 38% 30% 20% 13% 22% 33% 22% *

Not much 14% 17% 11% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15% 7% 12% *

Not at all 29% 31% 27% 13% 24% 34% 41% 34% 7% 25% *

Not sure 11% 9% 14% 21% 12% 7% 8% 9% 19% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,087) (517) (570) (285) (178) (367) (257) (683) (145) (161) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 22% 45% 17% 2% 47% 1% 22% 17% 26% 26% 21% 19% 23%
Some 24% 37% 24% 12% 40% 10% 21% 28% 27% 27% 29% 22% 23%
Not much 14% 9% 12% 21% % 19% 13% 16% 14% 13% 11% 18% 12%
Not at all 29% 2% 27% 57% 2% 64% 30% 29% 25% 26% 28% 31% 27%
Not sure 11% 7% 19% 8% 4% 6% 14% 11% 7% 9% 11% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,087)  (397) (412) (278) (446) (368) (473) (297) (214) (194) (245) (438) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
2Q. Harris Cares — Christian Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 21% 21% 21% 17% 26% 21% 20% 19% 32% 24% *
Some 25% 24% 26% 30% 28% 26% 17% 24% 31% 23% *

Not much 13% 14% 12% 18% 14% 9% 13% 15% 9% 9% *

Not at all 29% 31% 26% 14% 21% 34% 43% 33% 9% 28% *

Not sure 12% 10% 15% 22% 11% 11% 7% 10% 19% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (518) (571) (284) (180) (368) (257) (684) (144) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 21% 40% 16% 6% 42% 4% 23% 15% 23% 24% 24% 19% 20%
Some 25% 42% 25% 7% 43% 6% 23% 29% 27% 24% 23% 24% 30%
Not much 13% 7% 11% 21% % 20% 9% 16% 16% 10% 12% 17% 9%
Not at all 29% 3% 26% 59% 2% 65% 31% 27% 26% 28% 28% 31% 26%
Not sure 12% 8% 22% 7% 5% 6% 14% 13% 8% 14% 13% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,089)  (397) (414) (278) (446) (368) (475) (297) (213) (194) (246) (440) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2R. Harris Cares — Jewish Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 26% 26% 25% 29% 24% 25% 26% 22% 38% 29% *
Some 23% 24% 22% 24% 29% 21% 19% 23% 26% 19% *

Not much 13% 13% 13% 17% 13% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% *

Not at all 26% 27% 25% 8% 20% 32% 40% 31% 7% 24% *

Not sure 13% 11% 15% 22% 15% 11% 5% 10% 20% 18% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,087) (518) (569) (284) (178) (369) (256) (683) (143) (162) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 26% 48% 24% 4% 51% 3% 27% 20% 27% 26% 31% 22% 26%
Some 23% 34% 23% 11% 36% 9% 19% 24% 29% 27% 22% 20% 26%
Not much 13% 9% 10% 19% 5% 20% 12% 17% 13% 13% 10% 16% 11%
Not at all 26% 1% 21% 57% 1% 62% 29% 25% 22% 25% 23% 30% 22%
Not sure 13% 8% 22% 9% 7% 6% 14% 15% 9% 10% 14% 12% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,087)  (398) (413) (276) (446) (368) (474) (295) (215) (195) (245) (438) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

2S. Harris Cares — Non-religious Americans

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 30% 30% 29% 21% 30% 33% 32% 28% 42% 28% *
Some 28% 26% 29% 36% 28% 26% 24% 28% 25% 27% *

Not much 13% 13% 12% 15% 17% 8% 12% 14% 11% 9% *

Not at all 17% 19% 16% 6% 14% 23% 24% 19% 6% 18% *

Not sure 13% 11% 14% 21% 12% 10% 8% 11% 16% 18% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (521) (570) (284) (179) (369) (259) (687) (144) (161) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 30% 47% 23% 19% 49% 20% 27% 26% 38% 30% 34% 27% 29%
Some 28% 39% 25% 19% 40% 18% 24% 28% 36% 28% 26% 27% 32%
Not much 13% 6% 14% 19% 5% 17% 14% 16% 9% 11% 13% 16% 9%
Not at all 17% 2% 15% 36% 2% 38% 19% 18% 10% 20% 15% 19% 15%
Not sure 13% 6% 24% 7% 5% 7% 15% 13% 7% 11% 12% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (400) (413) (278) (448) (369) (477) (295) (215) (196) (246) (440) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Trump Cares — Women
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 23% 26% 21% 11% 21% 29% 30% 29% 6% 20% *
Some 20% 21% 19% 24% 18% 18% 19% 20% 17% 19% *
Not much 14% 13% 14% 20% 17% 9% 11% 13% 15% 14% *
Not at all 35% 33% 38% 30% 35% 39% 36% 33% 48% 37% *
Not sure 8% % 8% 15% 9% 5% 3% 6% 14% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (518) (571) (285) (179) (368) (257) (687) (142) (161) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 23% 2% 14% 55% 2% 59% 24% 25% 21% 22% 22% 26% 22%
Some 20% 10% 18% 32% 6% 30% 20% 19% 20% 17% 13% 25% 20%
Not much 14% 17% 18% 7% 17% % 12% 14% 17% 18% 14% 12% 13%
Not at all 35% 67% 35% 3% 73% 1% 35% 35% 38% 36% 40% 32% 36%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 4% 2% 4% 9% 7% 5% 6% 11% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,089)  (397) (415) (277) (448) (367) (473) (297) (215) (195) (247) (436) (211)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Trump Cares — Men
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 49% 46% 52% 44% 48% 52% 53% 53% 34% 47% *
Some 25% 25% 25% 23% 21% 27% 28% 25% 28% 22% *
Not much 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% *
Not at all 12% 15% 9% 7% 17% 12% 11% 11% 20% 12% *
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 18% 10% 5% 3% 6% 12% 12% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (518) (570) (285) (177) (370) (256) (686) (143) (161) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 49% 43% 40% 66% 45% 66% 44% 55% 55% 55% 47% 49% 47%
Some 25% 24% 25% 26% 26% 26% 26% 21% 26% 17% 24% 29% 24%
Not much 5% 7% 6% 2% % 2% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% %
Not at all 12% 21% 14% 1% 19% 1% 15% 11% 10% 13% 15% 12% 9%
Not sure 8% 4% 16% 5% 2% 5% 10% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 13%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (397) (414) (277) (447) (368) (472) (297) (215) (195) (247) (436) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Trump Cares — Black Americans
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 24% 28% 21% 12% 17% 28% 37% 30% 5% 18% *
Some 18% 18% 18% 17% 17% 21% 14% 18% 16% 19% *
Not much 12% 13% 12% 22% 12% 8% 9% 12% 11% 14% *
Not at all 38% 35% 40% 34% 42% 39% 35% 34% 55% 41% *
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 15% 10% 3% 5% 6% 13% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (521) (571) (284) (180) (369) (259) (686) (145) (162) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 24% 2% 17% 56% 1% 59% 24% 26% 24% 20% 24% 27% 23%
Some 18% 9% 16% 28% 6% 30% 18% 16% 18% 14% 13% 22% 18%
Not much 12% 15% 16% 7% 15% 5% 11% 13% 14% 19% 12% 11% 11%
Not at all 38% 71% 37% 5% 76% 2% 37% 39% 39% 39% 41% 34% 39%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 4% 2% 4% 10% 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (399) (415) (278) (449) (369) (475) (297) (216) (195) (247) (441) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Trump Cares — White Americans
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 51% 50% 53% 51% 50% 55% 48% 50% 51% 57% *
Some 24% 27% 22% 23% 21% 24% 28% 27% 17% 19% *
Not much 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 9% 5% 6% 1% *
Not at all 12% 14% 11% 7% 16% 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 16% 9% 3% 3% 5% 12% 10% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (517) (571) (284) (180) (367) (257) (683) (145) (161) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 51% 50% 41% 65% 48% 66% 47% 56% 54% 55% 51% 51% 50%
Some 24% 20% 25% 27% 21% 29% 25% 21% 25% 19% 22% 28% 24%
Not much 5% 6% 5% 2% 9% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% %
Not at all 12% 21% 14% 2% 21% 1% 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 9%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 4% 1% 3% 10% 6% 3% 10% 7% 5% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (398) (413) (277) (448) (366) (473) (297) (214) (195) (247) (437) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. Trump Cares — Asian Americans
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 21% 25% 18% 11% 17% 24% 31% 27% 1% 14% *
Some 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 18% *
Not much 17% 17% 16% 20% 17% 14% 17% 17% 19% 13% *
Not at all 34% 33% 36% 32% 38% 37% 29% 31% 44% 40% *
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 21% 10% 6% 7% % 19% 14% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,090) (518) (572) (282) (180) (370) (258) (687) (145) (160) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 21% 4% 12% 49% 2% 53% 19% 25% 21% 23% 20% 23% 18%
Some 18% 9% 18% 26% 8% 28% 17% 14% 21% 12% 13% 20% 22%
Not much 17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 10% 17% 16% 18% 19% 15% 18% 15%
Not at all 34% 64% 34% 4% 70% 2% 34% 35% 34% 36% 40% 31% 34%
Not sure 10% 5% 19% 6% 3% 7% 13% 10% 5% 11% 12% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (397) (415) (278) (448) (368) (475) (297) (214) (195) (247) (437) (211)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3F. Trump Cares — Poor Americans
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 25% 29% 22% 12% 18% 30% 38% 30% 8% 17% *
Some 16% 16% 16% 21% 17% 16% 11% 17% 10% 19% *
Not much 11% 12% 10% 14% 13% 10% 9% 12% 14% 7% *
Not at all 39% 36% 43% 38% 41% 40% 39% 35% 56% 44% *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 15% 12% 5% 3% 6% 12% 13% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (518) (571) (285) (178) (368) (258) (686) (144) (160) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 25% 3% 17% 57% 1% 60% 23% 28% 25% 26% 24% 29% 19%
Some 16% 7% 16% 25% 6% 26% 15% 16% 17% 12% 14% 18% 17%
Not much 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 5% 12% 8% 12% 11% 6% 13% 13%
Not at all 39% 74% 40% 3% 81% 3% 38% 41% 41% 42% 45% 35% 40%
Not sure 8% 5% 15% 5% 2% 5% 11% 7% 5% 9% 11% 5% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,089)  (397) (414) (278) (449) (368) (474) (297) (214) (196) (247) (436) (210)




YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

3G. Trump Cares — Wealthy Americans

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 62% 62% 62% 58% 57% 66% 66% 63% 57% 58% *
Some 20% 20% 21% 16% 21% 21% 23% 22% 15% 16% *

Not much 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% *

Not at all 7% 8% 5% 4% 11% 6% 5% 5% 13% 11% *

Not sure 7% 7% 8% 16% 9% 3% 2% 5% 12% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (517) (571) (284) (179) (367) (258) (686) (144) (160) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 62% 71% 56% 60% 76% 55% 59% 63% 63% 58% 64% 60% 66%
Some 20% 10% 20% 31% 9% 34% 19% 22% 22% 23% 15% 23% 18%
Not much 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Not at all % 12% 6% 1% 10% 2% 8% 6% % 8% % 7% 4%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 4% 1% 4% 9% 6% 4% 7% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (398) (413) (277) (449) (367) (473) (297) (214) (196) (247) (435) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3H. Trump Cares — Middle-class Americans
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 29% 30% 27% 16% 24% 33% 39% 36% 7% 17% *
Some 21% 22% 20% 30% 20% 20% 16% 20% 16% 27% *
Not much 13% 13% 12% 17% 10% 12% 12% 11% 16% 16% *
Not at all 28% 26% 30% 20% 33% 30% 28% 27% 38% 28% *
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 17% 13% 6% 4% 6% 23% 11% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (520) (569) (282) (180) (369) (258) (687) (143) (160) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 29% 4% 19% 65% 3% 66% 27% 32% 29% 25% 24% 33% 28%
Some 21% 18% 23% 23% 15% 24% 21% 21% 22% 22% 19% 22% 21%
Not much 13% 19% 14% 4% 21% 3% 11% 12% 15% 11% 8% 14% 16%
Not at all 28% 54% 27% 2% 59% 2% 28% 28% 30% 29% 37% 23% 27%
Not sure 9% 5% 17% 6% 2% 5% 13% 8% 4% 13% 12% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,089)  (397) (414) (278) (447) (369) (476) (295) (216) (196) (245) (437) (211)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3l. Trump Cares — Young Americans
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 23% 24% 21% 13% 17% 26% 32% 27% 10% 16% *
Some 23% 24% 23% 25% 23% 24% 21% 24% 18% 21% *
Not much 14% 15% 14% 16% 13% 11% 18% 14% 19% 15% *
Not at all 30% 30% 30% 29% 32% 34% 24% 29% 34% 34% *
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 17% 14% 5% 4% 6% 19% 13% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,087) (515) (572) (283) (179) (368) (257) (685) (141) (162) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 23% 4% 13% 51% 3% 55% 22% 27% 19% 20% 21% 26% 21%
Some 23% 18% 21% 31% 12% 29% 24% 20% 24% 25% 22% 26% 19%
Not much 14% 18% 17% 8% 20% 8% 15% 14% 13% 17% 8% 15% 17%
Not at all 30% 54% 32% 4% 61% 2% 27% 32% 36% 27% 39% 27% 30%
Not sure 9% 6% 17% 6% 3% 5% 12% 7% 7% 10% 10% 7% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,087)  (394) (414) (279) (444) (370) (474) (296) (214) (196) (246) (436) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3J. Trump Cares — Middle-aged Americans
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 27% 31% 24% 22% 20% 29% 37% 33% 8% 20% *
Some 24% 24% 24% 25% 27% 24% 20% 23% 22% 25% *
Not much 14% 13% 16% 18% 10% 16% 14% 14% 21% 15% *
Not at all 25% 25% 25% 16% 32% 26% 25% 23% 33% 28% *
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 20% 11% 6% 4% 7% 16% 12% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,093) (521) (572) (285) (179) (370) (259) (689) (145) (160) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 27% 6% 20% 57% 5% 60% 26% 30% 25% 26% 25% 31% 24%
Some 24% 19% 22% 31% 18% 30% 21% 25% 29% 25% 20% 26% 24%
Not much 14% 24% 16% 4% 24% 2% 16% 14% 12% 16% 11% 13% 18%
Not at all 25% 45% 25% 3% 51% 3% 25% 22% 29% 23% 33% 22% 23%
Not sure 9% 6% 17% 5% 3% 4% 13% 8% 5% 10% 11% 7% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,093)  (399) (415) (279) (450) (369) (476) (298) (215) (196) (247) (440) (210)

48



YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

3K. Trump Cares — Elderly Americans

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 29% 32% 26% 21% 25% 32% 37% 34% 10% 26% *
Some 20% 21% 18% 22% 23% 18% 15% 20% 13% 19% *

Not much 14% 14% 13% 18% 12% 12% 13% 13% 20% 10% *

Not at all 29% 26% 33% 19% 31% 34% 31% 27% 42% 32% *

Not sure 9% 7% 11% 20% 9% 5% 4% 6% 16% 13% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,093) (521) (572) (285) (180) (370) (258) (688) (145) (161) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 29% 9% 20% 59% 6% 60% 28% 32% 26% 28% 27% 34% 23%
Some 20% 12% 20% 27% 11% 28% 17% 20% 24% 20% 18% 19% 22%
Not much 14% 19% 15% 6% 21% 6% 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 13% 15%
Not at all 29% 56% 29% 3% 61% 1% 29% 28% 31% 31% 33% 26% 31%
Not sure 9% 4% 17% 5% 1% 5% 12% 7% 4% 8% 11% 7% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,093)  (399) (415) (279) (450) (369) (475) (298) (216) (195) (246) (441) (211)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3L. Trump Cares — Americans with college degrees
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 25% 25% 26% 20% 21% 30% 30% 31% 8% 21% *
Some 27% 27% 28% 26% 30% 27% 27% 29% 25% 23% *
Not much 13% 14% 12% 17% 10% 11% 15% 12% 16% 12% *
Not at all 24% 27% 21% 18% 29% 26% 22% 21% 35% 31% *
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 19% 10% 7% 7% 8% 16% 13% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (518) (573) (285) (180) (368) (258) (687) (144) (161) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 25% 12% 14% 52% 8% 53% 27% 26% 23% 30% 24% 27% 21%
Some 27% 22% 27% 34% 20% 37% 24% 30% 31% 21% 23% 34% 26%
Not much 13% 18% 15% 6% 21% 3% 12% 14% 11% 17% 11% 11% 14%
Not at all 24% 42% 26% 3% 47% 1% 24% 21% 27% 20% 30% 20% 26%
Not sure 10% 6% 18% 6% 4% 6% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 8% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (399) (414) (278) (449) (368) (475) (298) (214) (196) (247) (437) (211)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3M. Trump Cares — Americans without college degrees
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 25% 28% 22% 14% 21% 28% 33% 29% 11% 18% *
Some 24% 23% 24% 21% 23% 25% 25% 26% 15% 18% *
Not much 13% 12% 14% 18% 11% 9% 15% 12% 16% 14% *
Not at all 29% 30% 27% 26% 33% 32% 21% 26% 43% 33% *
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 21% 11% 5% 5% % 15% 17% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (520) (572) (283) (179) (371) (259) (687) (144) (162) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 25% 8% 16% 51% 6% 54% 24% 25% 26% 24% 25% 26% 21%
Some 24% 16% 20% 36% 15% 36% 21% 22% 30% 21% 18% 27% 25%
Not much 13% 20% 14% 5% 23% 3% 12% 18% 9% 15% 10% 13% 14%
Not at all 29% 51% 30% 4% 54% 3% 29% 26% 31% 29% 34% 26% 29%
Not sure 10% 6% 19% 5% 1% 5% 14% 8% 4% 10% 13% 8% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (397) (416) (279) (448) (370) (476) (296) (216) (195) (247) (440) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3N. Trump Cares — Americans who live in urban areas
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 27% 29% 25% 20% 24% 30% 31% 31% 12% 21% *
Some 23% 23% 23% 22% 24% 22% 25% 25% 15% 22% *
Not much 12% 12% 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 12% 15% 10% *
Not at all 27% 27% 26% 22% 29% 29% 25% 24% 38% 32% *
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 20% 12% 7% 7% 8% 21% 15% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (518) (571) (284) (179) (368) (258) (685) (144) (161) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 27% 10% 18% 53% 8% 55% 26% 29% 28% 27% 27% 31% 19%
Some 23% 17% 20% 33% 15% 32% 21% 25% 24% 19% 18% 25% 28%
Not much 12% 18% 14% 5% 20% 6% 11% 13% 14% 10% 8% 13% 16%
Not at all 27% 49% 29% 2% 53% 1% 28% 25% 27% 29% 34% 22% 26%
Not sure 11% 7% 19% 7% 4% 6% 15% 9% 6% 14% 12% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,089)  (396) (415) (278) (448) (369) (473) (297) (215) (195) (246) (438) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

30. Trump Cares — Americans who live in suburban areas

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 26% 31% 22% 17% 22% 30% 34% 30% 11% 25% *
Some 27% 28% 26% 32% 22% 28% 25% 27% 24% 27% *

Not much 14% 11% 18% 17% 18% 11% 13% 14% 15% 14% *

Not at all 23% 23% 23% 16% 25% 25% 23% 22% 33% 21% *

Not sure 10% 8% 12% 18% 13% 6% 5% % 17% 13% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (517) (571) (283) (179) (368) (258) (685) (145) (159) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 26% 9% 19% 52% % 55% 26% 29% 26% 22% 28% 30% 21%
Some 27% 21% 25% 34% 20% 33% 25% 27% 28% 26% 20% 28% 31%
Not much 14% 21% 16% 6% 23% 4% 12% 14% 19% 21% 9% 14% 16%
Not at all 23% 43% 22% 2% 46% 2% 24% 21% 21% 21% 32% 19% 21%
Not sure 10% 6% 18% 6% 4% 5% 12% 9% 6% 11% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (398) (413) (277) (449) (367) (473) (298) (213) (196) (247) (436) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3P. Trump Cares — Americans who live in rural areas
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 26% 29% 23% 19% 19% 29% 35% 30% 8% 25% *
Some 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 26% 18% 23% 18% 19% *
Not much 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 11% 16% 14% 17% 11% *
Not at all 27% 25% 29% 22% 32% 28% 26% 25% 41% 27% *
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 21% 11% 6% 5% % 17% 18% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,093) (521) (572) (284) (180) (371) (258) (687) (145) (162) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 26% 8% 19% 52% 9% 54% 24% 29% 28% 24% 25% 28% 26%
Some 22% 17% 20% 29% 13% 31% 20% 22% 25% 19% 19% 25% 23%
Not much 14% 20% 14% 9% 24% 6% 13% 18% 14% 21% 10% 13% 14%
Not at all 27% 49% 29% 3% 51% 3% 30% 24% 26% 26% 33% 27% 24%
Not sure 10% 6% 18% 6% 3% 6% 13% 8% 7% 11% 13% 8% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,093)  (398) (416) (279) (448) (370) (476) (297) (216) (196) (247) (440) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

3Q. Trump Cares — Christian Americans

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 38% 41% 35% 38% 34% 3% 42% 41% 16% 41% *
Some 24% 26% 22% 24% 21% 24% 26% 25% 19% 22% *

Not much 10% 7% 12% 11% 12% 10% 8% 10% 13% 7% *

Not at all 19% 19% 19% 10% 25% 21% 17% 17% 33% 20% *

Not sure 10% 7% 12% 16% 9% % 7% % 19% 11% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (519) (573) (284) (179) (370) (259) (688) (144) (161) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 38% 25% 30% 59% 25% 61% 33% 42% 41% 38% 34% 40% 38%
Some 24% 23% 21% 28% 21% 28% 24% 23% 23% 22% 20% 26% 25%
Not much 10% 13% 13% 4% 15% 4% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 12%
Not at all 19% 34% 20% 3% 36% 1% 21% 17% 20% 19% 27% 17% 15%
Not sure 10% 6% 16% 7% 3% 6% 13% 8% 5% 12% 12% 7% 11%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (399) (415) (278) (450) (369) (476) (297) (215) (196) (247) (438) (211)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You

3R. Trump Cares — Jewish Americans

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 25% 30% 20% 14% 17% 29% 39% 30% 12% 20% *
Some 20% 21% 19% 21% 24% 20% 16% 21% 16% 16% *

Not much 16% 16% 16% 19% 20% 12% 16% 16% 18% 13% *

Not at all 27% 25% 30% 26% 28% 31% 23% 25% 35% 35% *

Not sure 11% 7% 15% 19% 11% 9% 6% 8% 19% 17% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (519) (569) (283) (180) (368) (257) (685) (145) (159) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A lot 25% 5% 21% 51% 3% 56% 25% 26% 26% 23% 25% 27% 25%
Some 20% 14% 17% 30% 14% 28% 17% 21% 23% 19% 19% 22% 19%
Not much 16% 21% 16% 11% 23% 6% 15% 19% 17% 15% 11% 18% 19%
Not at all 27% 53% 27% 2% 54% 2% 29% 24% 29% 32% 32% 25% 25%
Not sure 11% 7% 19% 7% 5% 7% 15% 9% 5% 11% 13% 9% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (398) (412) (278) (449) (368) (473) (297) (215) (196) (246) (438) (208)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens You
3S. Trump Cares — Non-religious Americans
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 19% 19% 19% 11% 11% 25% 26% 23% 6% 13% *
Some 21% 23% 19% 19% 21% 24% 19% 22% 18% 20% *
Not much 17% 17% 18% 23% 20% 10% 20% 19% 14% 12% *
Not at all 30% 31% 30% 28% 33% 33% 26% 27% 38% 40% *
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 19% 15% 8% 8% 9% 23% 15% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (518) (573) (283) (179) (370) (259) (687) (144) (161) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 19% 7% 11% 39% 3% 42% 21% 18% 17% 19% 18% 22% 14%
Some 21% 12% 17% 35% 10% 38% 18% 22% 25% 21% 18% 23% 22%
Not much 17% 20% 19% 13% 22% 11% 18% 17% 18% 17% 14% 20% 16%
Not at all 30% 54% 33% 3% 61% 2% 29% 32% 33% 30% 37% 24% 35%
Not sure 12% 7% 20% 10% 4% 8% 15% 11% 7% 13% 13% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (398) (415) (278) (449) (369) (475) (297) (215) (196) (247) (438) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Groups’ Political Influence
August 20 - 24, 2024 - 1095 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 20 - 24, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.588, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.842.

1095
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

81 questions not reported.

You
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